

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1095 OF 2008

MOTI RAM(D) TR.LRS.& ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents,placing addl. documents)

Date: 31/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar, Adv.for
Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Parties agree that the matter may be sent to the mediation centre at Chandigarh to make an effort between the parties to settle the dispute amicably.

We order accordingly.

Parties shall appear before the Mediation Centre at Chandigarh on 20th September, 2010.

List after the receipt of the Report from the Mediation Centre.
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master